CITY OF YUBA CITY STAFF REPORT

Date:	May 21, 2019
То:	Honorable Mayor & Members of the City Council
From:	Development Services Department
Presentation By:	Darin Gale, Interim Development Services Director
<u>Summary</u>	
Subject:	City of Yuba City Planning Commissioner representation on the Sutter County Planning Commission.
Recommendation:	Confirm the appointment of Yuba City Planning Commissioner Dale Eyeler to the Sutter County Planning Commission and forward that confirmation to the Sutter County Board of Supervisors.
Fiscal Impact:	None.

Purpose:

To select a member of the Yuba City Planning Commission to serve on the Sutter County Planning Commission.

Background:

It is necessary for local and county governmental bodies to cooperate on various projects that impact both jurisdictions. To foster dialogue and create an awareness of development in both jurisdictions, a member of the Yuba City Planning Commission serves as a representative on the Sutter County Planning Commission. Conversely, a member of the Sutter County Planning Commission serves on the Yuba City Planning Commission. In this way, the interests, perspectives and priorities of each jurisdiction are voiced and considered, resulting in more informed decision making. These projects include regional environmental analysis, the expansion of infrastructure, the conversion of agricultural land to urban uses, and the distribution of natural resources. At its April 24th, 2019 meeting, the Yuba City Planning Commission Chair, Dale Eyeler, was selected by his fellow Commissioners to serve on the Sutter County Planning Commission.

Analysis:

The City of Yuba City Planning Commission by-laws require that the Planning Commission's recommendation be transmitted to the City Council who, in turn, shall forward that recommendation to the Board of Supervisors.

Fiscal Impact:

None.

Recommendation:

Confirm the appointment of Dale Eyeler, Chair of the Yuba City Planning Commission, to the Sutter County Planning Commission and forward said recommendation to the Sutter County Board of Supervisors.

Prepared By:	Submitted By:
<u>/s/ Vícrím Chíma</u> Vicrim Chima Planning Manager	<u>/s/ Díana Langley</u> Diana Langley Interim City Manager
Reviewed By:	
Department Head	<u>DG</u>
Finance	<u>RB</u>
City Attorney	SLC by email